intentional misstatements of income within a business line prior to the Acquisition.  The Company concluded that the
correction of the intentional misstatements were not material individually or in aggregate to previously issued financial
statements.  However, the Company has revised its Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2016, and the
Combined Predecessor Statement of Income, Comprehensive Income, Cash Flows, and Changes in Former Parent
Company Net Investment for the period January 1, 2016 through October 2, 2016.  The Company also revised its fair
value of identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the closing of the Acquisition.

The intentional misstatement of revenue related to an employee recording unsubstantiated revenue with a corresponding
unsubstantiated asset and contra liabilities reflected on the balance sheet at the date of Acquisition.  To correct the error,
the Company has reversed the unsubstantiated asset and contra liabilities, and increased the goodwill by $29,680 at
the date of Acquisition.

The following table shows the revised Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2016 from amounts previously
reported:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

Accounts receivable $ 370,955 $ (9,369) $ 361,586
Total current assets 527,197 (9,369) 517,828
Goodwill 1,275,891 29,680 1,305,571
Total assets 4,195,901 20,311 4,216,212
Accounts payable 124,358 19,500 143,858
Current portion of deferred revenue 332,272 811 333,083
Total current liabilities 616,691 20,311 637,002
Total liabilities 2,688,045 20,311 2,708,356
Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity 4,195,901 20,311 4,216,212

CAMELOT HOLDINGS (JERSEY) LIMITED
Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity (Successor)

(Dollars in thousands except share data)

77

The Company has revised the Combined Predecessor Income (Loss) Statement for the period  January 1, 2016 through
October 2, 2016 from amounts previously reported as follows:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment  As Revised

Revenues, net $ 705,267 $ (2,180) $ 703,087
Income (loss) from operations 62,849 (2,180) 60,669

Income (loss) before income taxes and equity method
investment 62,694 (2,180) 60,514
Net income (loss) 4,007 (2,180) 1,827

The Company has revised the Combined Predecessor Statement of Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period January
1, 2016 through October 2, 2016 from amounts previously reported as follows:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

Net income (loss) $ 4,007 $ (2,180) $ 1,827
Comprehensive income (loss) 7,760 (2,180) 5,580

The Company has revised the Former parent company net investment column within the Combined Statement of
Changes in Former Parent Company Net Investment for the period January 1, 2016 through October 2, 2016 from
amounts previously reported as follows:

Former parent company net investment Total

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised As Revised

Balance at January 1, 2016 $ 1,201,844 $ (26,482) $ 1,175,362 $ 1,130,168
Net income 4,007 (2,180) 1,827 1,827
Other comprehensive income — — — 3,753
Net transfers to Parent (67,941) — (67,941) (67,941)
Balance at October 2, 2016 $ 1,137,910 $ (28,662) $ 1,109,248 $ 1,067,807

The Company has revised the Combined Predecessor Statement of Cash Flows for the period January 1, 2016 through
October 2, 2016 from amounts previously reported as follows:

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Revised

Net income (loss) $ 4,007 $ (2,180) $ 1,827
Accounts payable (3,783) 1,369 (2,414)
Deferred revenue (42,972) 811 (42,161)

The Company also concluded that its compliance with debt covenants were not affected by this adjustment.

Note 2: Basis of Presentation

Successor

While Jersey was formed on August 4, 2016, no activity occurred until after the acquisition date of October 3, 2016.
The period from August 4, 2016 onward is the “Successor Period.” The Successor consolidated financial statements
were prepared in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America

CAMELOT HOLDINGS (JERSEY) LIMITED
Notes to the Financial Statements

 (Amounts in Thousands, Except per Share Data, Option Price Amounts, Ratios or As Noted)